expenses   2,248.3   (1.5)   2,249.8   (0.1)%  2,397.9   (1.0)   2,398.9   0.0%   2,173.0   (4.2)   2,177.2   (0.2)%  1,640.9   0.0   1,640.9   0.0

Operating income

(loss) as
reported   275.8   (4.4)   271.4   (1.6)%  (364.5)   (6.8)   (371.3)   (1.9)%  710.1   (23.5)   686.6   (3.3)%  608.6   (11.0)  597.6   (1.8)%

Operating

margin % as
reported   4.6%   4.5%   -5.5%   -5.6%   10.3%   10.0%   10.2%   10.0%

Operating

margin %
pro forma
(Note 6)   6.8%   6.8%   8.6%   8.5%   12.6%   12.3%   14.6%   14.4%

(in millions)  ATTACHMENT A (3 of 3)

Rollover Method

  Year ended December 31, 1998   Year ended December 31, 1997   Year ended December 31, 1996
   Originating   Originating   Originating
  As Reported  Error   As Reported  Error   As Reported  Error
  (Note 5)   (Notes 2 and 3)  If Adjusted  %   (Note 5)   (Notes 2 and 3)  If Adjusted  %   (Note 5)   (Notes 2 and 3)  If Adjusted  %
Revenue  $ 5,492.9  $ —  $ 5,492.9   0.0  $ 4,850.7  $ —  $ 4,850.7   0.0%  $ 3,053.9  $ —  $ 3,053.9   0.0%

Salaries and related expenses   3,158.9   (8.4)   3,167.3   (0.3)%  2,800.5   (4.2)   2,804.7   (0.1)%  1,619.6   (1.1)   1,620.7   (0.1)%

Office and general expenses   1,592.0   0.0   1,592.0   0.0%   1,583.4   0.0   1,583.4   0.0   938.7   0   938.7   0.0

Operating income (loss) as

reported   654.7   (8.4)   646.3   (1.3)%  320.9   (4.2)   316.7   (1.3)%  358.9   (1.1)   357.8   (0.3)%

Operating margin % as

reported   11.9%   11.8%   6.6%   6.5%   11.8%   11.7%

Operating margin % pro

forma (Note 6)   13.5%   13.4%   9.6%   9.5%   16.2%   16.2%